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	Mr. Holger Butscheidt, ETSI ERM Chairman
E-mail: holger.butscheidt@bnetza.de

	Cc:
	Mr. Chris Woolford, ECC Chairman
E-mail: chris.woolford@ofcom.org.uk
Mr. Pier Francesco Sammartino, DG Grow Chairman
E-mail: pier-francesco.sammartino@ec.europa.eu
Mr. Andreas Geiss, DG Connect Chairman
E-mail: Andreas.GEISS@ec.europa.eu
Mr. Dominique Everaere, ETSI TFES Chairman
E-mail: dominique.everaere@ericsson.com
Mr. Michael Sharpe, ETSI Director of Spectrum and Equipment Regulation
E-mail: michael.sharpe@etsi.org 
Mr. Craig Scott, SE21 Chairman
E-mail: craig.scott@ofcom.org.uk
Mr. Jérôme André, WG SE Chairman
E-mail: Jerome.Andre@anfr.fr



Dear Holger,
At its 66th meeting, based on input document ECC PT1(20)129 (ICAO), ECC PT1 considered the issue of potential interference to aeronautical Radio Altimeters operating in the 4200-4400 MHz frequency band caused by MFCN systems currently operating or planned to operate in the 3400-3800 MHz frequency band. ECC PT1 noted that current 5G NR specifications for the 3400-3800 MHz frequency band support only channel bandwidths up to 100 MHz.
In consequence, ECC PT1 concluded that ETSI HS EN 301 908-24 (for 5G base stations) should ensure that the spurious limit applicable to the band 4200-4400 MHz is -30 dBm / MHz specified as TRP for AAS and conducted power to the antenna port for non-AAS. ECC PT1 assumes this will be also aligned with 3GPP specifications and should be finally confirmed by final ETSI HS to be published at OJEU (Official Journal of the European Union).


Best regards,
Steve Green
ECC PT1 Chairman
E-mail: steve.green@ofcom.org.uk
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